

8

EX CIVIL 305/23

SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

19.03.2024

Present: Ms. Akansha Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh.Anuj Kumar Chauhan,  
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Chander Vardan (memo of appearance filed for the JD).

List of assets of JD filed on behalf of DH. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for JD submits that, he is incline to  
explore the possibility of settlement with DH.

In view thereof, case is referred to the Mediation Cell, Dwarka.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Cell, Dwarka on  
**20.03.2024 at 02:30 PM.**

Put up for mediation report and further proceedings on  
**16.04.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.03.2024 (AR)