

4 EX CIVIL 305/23 SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

16.04.2024

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that, present matter has been settled before mediation centre on 12.03.2024. however, no mediation report is available on record.

In view thereof, put up for mediation report on **26.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.04.2024