

8

Ex. No. 305/23

SANDEEP SINGH VS. SAHAB SINGH

26.04.2024

Present: Ms. Aishwarya Mishra, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Matter has already been settled between the parties before Mediation centre for total sum of Rs. 9,48,000/- out of which DH has already received first installment of Rs. 1,19,776/- on 15.04.2024. Separate statement of DH recorded to this effect.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.04.2024 (AR)