

5 EX CIVIL 305/23 SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

18.05.2024

Present: Ms. Jyoti Sahni, Proxy counsel for Ms. Aishwarya Mishra,
Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, JD has breached his undertaking given before this court on LDOH and has not made any payment after 15.04.2024. She further sought time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable property of JD to the satisfaction of decretal amount. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to JD.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.05.2024