

4 EX CIVIL 305/23 SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

10.07.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

Application for attachment of property filed on behalf of the DH.  
Submissions heard.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, the present matter was settled with JD for Rs. 8,58,213/- that is to be paid in 8 equal installments of Rs. 1,19,776/- till November, 2024. It is also submitted that, after making payment qua the first installment, JD stopped paying to the DH, hence, Rs. 738437/- is still remained outstanding. Accordingly, attachment of bank account/vehicle, immovable property is requested.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, issue warrant of attachment of account no. 093253100002077 of Yes Bank Ltd. Ground floor, Plot no. 230 Block A, Pocket 2, Sector 17, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 on filing of PF. Notice be issued to Branch Manager of the above bank, on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.09.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 10.07.2024