

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. Paras Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld.
counsel for DH alongwith DH.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar Patel, Branch Manager, Yes Bank, Dwarka.

1. Ld. Branch Manager submits that JD is having balance of Rs.4,05,605.60 as on 01.10.2024 in his bank account no.093253100002077 of Yes Bank Ltd. Ground Floor, Plot No.230 Block A, Pocket 2, Sector 17, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 and in terms of order dated 02.09.2024 said amount is already freezed by the Bank.

2. Submission heard. Record Perused.

3. Let Rs. 4,05,605.60 be released in favour of DH as per following account details:

Account Holder Name- Sandeep Singh

Account No: 6715229505

Bank: Indian Bank,

Branch: Mehrauli Road,

IFSC Code: IDIB000M089

4. After release of said amount, bank is authorized to de-freeze Account No. 093253100002077 of Yes Bank Ltd. Ground Floor, Plot No.230 Block A, Pocket 2, Sector 17, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075. Bank officer stands discharged.

5. At this stage Ld. counsel for DH sought time to file details for movable/immovable property for satisfaction of remaining decretal amount.

6. Put up for further proceedings on **21.02.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.12.2024 (jpa)