

1EX CIVIL 305/23  
SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH  
23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Paras Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anuj Kumar Chauhan,  
Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.  
Sh. Ramesh Kumar Patel, Branch Manager, Yes Bank, Sector17,  
Dwarka.

Compliance report filed on behalf of Ld. Branch Manager for release of  
Rs. 4,05,605.60 in the account of DH.

Receipt of amount is also conceded by DH. In view thereof Branch  
Manager stands discharged.

At this stage, application for attachment of other bank account of JD  
filed on behalf of DH for remaining amount of Rs.4,32,832/-.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case, application  
stands allowed. Issue warrant of attachment to the satisfaction of balance decretal  
amount on filing of PF for following accounts :

A) Bank Name : HDFC Bank (HDFC0004177)

Account No. 50100308922870 (saving bank account)

Branch: Sector 12 Dwarka, New Delhi.

B) Bank Name: CANARA BANK (CNRB0019109)

Account No. 91092010008270 (Savings Bank Account)

Branch : Sector 12 Dwarka New Delhi.

Notice be issued to Branch Manager of above banks on filing of PF.

Put up for further proceedings on **12.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 23.05.2025