

4 EX CIVIL 305/23 SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

**12.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Paras Bhardwaj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Aunj Kumar Chauhan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
DH in person.

Steps not taken. Be taken within 2 week in terms of last order.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **12.08.2025 (GM)**