

11 EX CIVIL 305/23
SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Paras Bhardwaj, Ld Counsel for DH.

On the previous date of hearing, warrants of attachment were issued in respect of the Kotak Mahindra Bank account standing in the name of JD. However, no report with respect to the said attachment has been received from the concerned bank.

Issue notice to the Bank Manager of the concerned branch of Kotak Mahindra Bank, to file a report in this regard, through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.

List for further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.03.2026