

16
EX CIVIL 305/23
SANDEEP SINGH Vs. SAHAB SINGH

26.05.2026

Present: None for DH.
Sh. Anoop Kumar, Deputy Manager, HDFC Bank Ltd. in person.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On the previous date of hearing, notice was issued to concerned Manager, HDFC Bank Ltd.

Mr. Anoop Kumar, Deputy Manager, HDFC Bank Ltd. has appeared and filed a certificate signed by Branch Manager, HDFC Bank, Sector- 12, Dwarka along with the authority letter. He submits that due to transfer of the previous staff, the order of this court could not be complied with. The report is taken on record.

None appears for DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.05.2026